Room 1 (FO72) Literature and Mediality, Contemporary Arab Literature, Presentation of New Digitisation Projects, Modern
History, Material Culture

9-9.30 a.m.

9.30-10 a.m.

10-10.30 a.m.

11-11.30 a.m.

11.30-12 a.m.

12-12.30 a.m.

Tuesday

Chair: Barbara Winckler

Ines Braune
Hakayat Farida - feminist perspectives on the
orality of story telling

Ines Weinrich
“Qasida mafrusha”, or How to perform long
poems in the religious context

Chair: Bettina Graf

Barbara Winckler
Printed Orality in 'al-Mar'a al-Jadida': The
Rendering of Speeches and Cultural Events in a
Beirut-Based Women's Magazine of the 1920s

Nevine Fayek
Arabic Prose Poetry - A Revision of the Genre's
History

Yvonne Albers
Time, Space, and the Page: Thoughts on a
Cultural Studies Approach for the Study of the
Arab Periodical

Wednesday Thursday

Chair: Roswitha Badry

Simone Sibilio
Longing for Home in Time of War. New Patterns
of Exile in Post-Revolutionary Arabic Poetry

Stephan Milich
Coexistence, Conflict, Extermination:
Mahmud Darwish and Sargiin Bilus on Arabs
and Native Americans

Coffee break

Chair: Ines Braune

Christina Dozio
Crime and humour: how do they coexist in
contemporary Egyptian fiction?

Barbara Michalak-Pikulska
Identity in literary output and cultural life in
Oman

Dani Nassif
Taqrir Mehlis: Aesthetic Representations of
Amnesia in Beirut’s Consumer Society and the
Role of Fiction in Resurrecting the Traumatic
Past

Roswitha Badry
Fitnat Jeddah - A historical novel by the Saudi
author Magbul Musa al-'Alawi

Lunch break



Room 1 (F072) Literature and Mediality, Contemporary Arab Literature, Presentation of New Digitisation Projects, Modern
History, Material Culture

2.30-3 p.m.

3-3.30 p.m.

3.30-4 p.m.

4.30-5 p.m

5-5.30 p.m

Chair: Ines Weinrich

Beatrice Gruendler
Functions of the book in Kalila wa-Dimna

Bettina Graf
From the Pocketbook to Facebook: Maktabat

Wahba, Publishing and Political Ideas in Cairo
since the 1940s

Monique Bellan
Reflecting on Art and Authenticity in Lebanon
in the 1950s: The case of al-Adab journal

Coffee break

3. p.m.
General Assembly of the UEAI



Room 2 (FO73)

9-9.30 a.m.

9.30-10 a.m.

10-10.30 a.m.

11-11.30 a.m.

11.30-12 a.m.

12-12.30 a.m.

History, Natural Sciences and Geography, Philosophy and Theology

Tuesday

Chair: Antonella Ghersetti

Orsolya Varsanyi
Mapping the Semantics of "Conflict and
Coexistence" in 9th-century Arabic Christian
Controversy

Roberta Denaro
Narrating conflict in early Islamic
historiography: themes and topoi of jihad
narratives.

Hilary Kilpatrick
The Khaliya affair. Poetic networks and
confessional identity

Chair: Lale Behzadi

Hameen-Anttila, Jaakko
Zarathustra in Islamic Sources

Katarzyna Pachniak
Al-Juwaynl’s theory of the imamate in his
treatise Ghiyath al-umam

Wednesday

Chair: Carmela Baffioni

Johannes Thomann
Ibn Abi Talib al-Dimashqi’s Works on
Physiognomy and his Greek, Indian and Old
Turkic/Mongol Sources
Ingrid Bejarano-Escanilla
La transmisién de algunas creencias de la
Antigliedad clasica al Libro de las Plantas de al-
Qazwini (s. XIIl): las interacciones entre las
plantas y los animales
Ana Maria Cabo-Gonzalez
Al-Qazwini (s. XIl1). El Libro de las Plantas.
Seccidn segunda: de las hierbas. Los cereales
como alimentos y como medicamentos: las
fuentes arabes

Coffee break

Chair: Johannes Thomann

Carmela Baffioni
Synopsis of Kitab al-hawi fi ’l-tibb, 11l volume,
part IX “On the diseases of the womb” and its
sources
Regula Forster
Tradition and Innovation in Medical Didactic
Poetry. Ibn Tufayl's "Urjza fi t-Tibb"
Jean-Charles Ducéne
Le manuscrit Top Kapi A. 3012 donne-t-il la
premiere rédaction de I'ouvrage géographique
d’lbn Hawqal ?

Lunch break

Thursday

Chair: Hinrich Biesterfeldt

Daniel De Smet
Les couleurs (asbagh) de I'Ame : de la Longue
recension de la Théologie d'Aristote aux Ikhwan
al-Safa’

Christian Lange
Towards a history of the senses of Islam: Some
preliminary reflections

Jan Van Reeth
Le Dieu Vivant, subsistant par lui-méme, assis
sur son trone, serait-Il selon le Coran (2: 255)
anthropomorphe?

Chair: Christian Lange

Istvan Lanczky
Al-Masa’il al-hikmiyya: Notes on the
authenticity of a Pseudo-Avicennan work

Almarai, Akeel
Sarh al-Mufaddaliyyat di Al-Marzagi (m. 1030)

Mariana Malinova
Translation and modernity: Taha “Abd ar-
Rahman’s project of renewing Islamic thought



Room 2 (FO73) History, Natural Sciences and Geography, Philosophy and Theology

2.30-3 p.m.

3-3.30 p.m.

3.30-4 p.m.

4.30-5 p.m.

5-5.30 p.m.

3 p.m.
General Assembly of the UEAI




Room 3 (F029) Islamic Law, Literature of the Premodern Period, Linguistics

9-9.30 a.m.

9.30-10 a.m.

10-10.30 a.m.

11-11.30 a.m.

11.30-12 a.m.

12-12.30 a.m.




Room 3 (F029)

Islamic Law, Literature of the Premodern Period, Linguistics

2.30-3 p.m.

3-3.30 p.m.

3.30-4 p.m.

Lunch break

Chair: Kristof D'hulster

Gyongyi Oroszi

Reading Biographical Accounts in The Thousand
and One Nights

Nefeli Papoutsakis
Zaynaddin lbn al-‘Ajam1’s (1195-1275) Kitab i‘jaz
al-munaji fi l-algaz wa-l-ahaji: A Thirteenth-
Century Riddle Book

Coffee break

Chair : Nefeli Papoutsakis

4.30-5 p.m.

Luca Rizzo
Igtibds and tawriya. How to Manipulate a
Narrative World

5-5.30 p.m.

Kristof D'hulster
Sultan gansuh al-ghawrt’s poetry at home and
abroad: an arabic ta‘liq by Jalal al-Din al-Suytti
and a turkish nazire to ahmed pasa

5.30-6 p.m.

Vladimir Lebedev
Le verbe, la phrase verbale et la proposition
avec le verbe dans le systeme de la langue
arabe, la tradition linguistique arabe et
I'enseignement de I'arabe comme la langue
étrangére

3 p.m.
General Assembly of the UEAI
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